Workforce Investment San Francisco

Local Workforce Investment Board for the City and County of San Francisco

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING

of the

WORKFORCE INVESTMENT SAN FRANCISCO BOARD EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Date Friday, May 17, 2024

Time 9:00 AM – 10:30 AM

Location 1 South Van Ness Ave., 5th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94103

Click to join Zoom for Public Comment

Any materials distributed to the members of the WISF within 72 hours of the meeting or after the agenda packet has been delivered to the members are available for inspection at the Office of Economic and Workforce Development at 1 South Van Ness Ave, 5th Floor San Francisco, CA 94103 during regular office hours and can be reviewed on the website: sf.gov/departments/workforce-investment-san-francisco-wisf-board

To obtain a free copy of the City's Sunshine Ordinance or to report a suspected violation, contact:

Sunshine Ordinance Task Force City Hall, Room 244 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4683 Telephone: 415-554-7724

Fax: 415-554-5163 Email: sotf@sfgov.org

The Sunshine Ordinance online at: www.sfbos.org/index.aspx?page=5561

Workforce Investment San Francisco

Local Workforce Investment Board for the City and County of San Francisco

LOBBYING ACTIVITY

Individuals that influence or attempt to influence local policy or administrative action may be required by the San Francisco Lobbyist Ordinance (San Francisco Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code sections 2.100–2.160) to register and report lobbying activity. For more information about the Lobbyist Ordinance, please contact the Ethics Commission at 25 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 220, San Francisco, CA 94102, telephone (415) 252-3100, fax (415) 252-3112 and website: www.sfgov.org/ethics

Issued: Thursday, November 9, 2023

ACCESSIBLE MEETING POLICY

Materials in alternative formats, ASL interpreters, real-time captioning and other accommodations will be made available upon request. Please make your request for alternative format or other accommodations, to Iris Rollins at 415-701-4882 or via email at iris.rollins@sfgov.org. Providing at least 72 hours' notice prior to the meeting will help to ensure availability.